Automatic
power factor
controllers
DCRL series
Automatic power factor
controllers DCRL series
DCRL series has been developed with advanced functionality
and made with a dedicated ultra compact housing.

MEASUREMENT VIEWING
PARAMETER SETTING ALARM VIEWING
HOW TO ORDER
Automatic power
factor controllers
EXP10...
CX 01
Expansion modules
Order code Description
DCRL 3 3 step automatic power factor controller with optical port.
Expandable up to 6, power supply 100-440VAC, flush-mount 96x96mm housing
DCRL 5 5 step automatic power factor controller with optical port.
Expandable up to 8, power supply 100-440VAC, flush-mount 96x96mm housing
DCRL 8 8 step automatic power factor controller with optical port.
Expandable up to 14, power supply 100-440VAC, flush-mount 144x144mm housing
Order code Description
Inputs and outputs.
EXP10 06 2 relay outputs to
increase number of
capacitor steps
EXP10 07 3 relay outputs to
increase number of
capacitor steps
EXP10 03 2 relay outputs rated 5A
250VAC
Communication ports.
EXP10 10 Opto-isolated USB
interface
EXP10 11 Opto-isolated RS232
interface
EXP10 12 Opto-isolated RS485
interface
EXP10 13 Opto-isolated Ethernet
interface with web server
function (DCRL 8 only)
Order code Description
CX 01 USB dongle for PC −
DCRL connection, for
programming, data
download, diagnostics
and firmware upgrade.
Complete with 1.8m
long cable
CX 02 Wi-Fi dongle for PC −
DCRL programming,
data download,
diagnostics and
cloning
EXP80 00 Plastic insert for
customising label
fixing on DCRL 3 and 5
CX 02
DCRL 3 - DCRL 5
DCRL 8
Communication
ports and
accessories
Operational characteristics
– Voltage circuit:
• Auxiliary supply: 100-440VAC
• Frequency: 50/60Hz ±10%
– Voltage input:
• Rated voltage: 600VAC L-L (346VAC L-N)
• Frequency range: 45-65Hz
– Current input:
• Single phase connection
• Rated current: 1A or 5A configurable
– Measurement and control:
• Power factor adjustment: 0.5 ind to 0.5 cap
• Voltage measurement range:
50-720VAC L- L; 50-415VAC L-N
• Current measurement range: 0.025-1.2A for
1A full scale; 0,025-6A for 5A full scale